GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:335
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2013

LOAN TO SC AND OBC COMMUNITIES
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of loan disbursed by the National Scheduled Caste Finance and Development Corporation and the National Backward Caste Finance and Development Corporation to needy members of the communities during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the number of persons benefited there under during the said period, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRIP. BALRAM NAIK)

(@) & (b): The amount of State/UT-wise loan disbursed and beneficiaries covered during the last three years and the current year is enclosed at Annexure-|.

The amount of loan disbursed by the National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation to the needy members of the OBC communities during each of the last three years and the current year and the number of persons benefited thereunder during the said period are at Annexure-Il.
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